Send Tax Notice To:

Paul Mink Vickie Mink 2044 Crosscrest Dr. Hoover, AL 35244

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 11/28/2012 11:07:58 AM FILED/CERT

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED, JOINTLY FOR LIFE WITH REMAINDER TO SURVIVOR

STATE OF ALABAMA

This instrument was prepared by:

The Burdette Law Firm P.C.

L. Brooks Burdette

Trussville, AL 35173

113 Glenn Ave

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,

COUNTY OF SHELBY

That in consideration of Seventy Four Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars and No Cents (\$74,900.00) to the undersigned grantor, Liberty Shores, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, (herein referred to as GRANTOR), in hand paid by the GRANTEES herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said GRANTOR does by these presents, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Paul Mink and Vickie Mink (herein referred to as GRANTEES) for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion, the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama to-wit:

Lot 7B, according to the map or plat of Liberty Shores, as recorded in Map Book 43, Page 46, in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama and being a re-Survey of Lots 3, 4, 6, 7, 8, 9 & 10, according to the map or plat of Liberty Shores, as recorded in Map Book 43, Page 8, aforesaid records.

Subject to restrictions and covenants appearing of record in instruments #2012061400020941 and #2012111400043614.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, To the said GRANTEES for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, and to the heirs and assigns of such survivor forever, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion. And said GRANTOR does for itself, its successors and assigns, covenant with said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns, that is lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises, that they are free from all encumbrances, that it has a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said GRANTOR, by Loren Dickey, its President, who is authorized to execute this conveyance, and with full authority, has hereto set its signature and seal, this the 20<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2012.

> Liability Compan By: Loren Dickey, President Shelby County, AL 11/28/2012 State of Alabama Deed Tax: \$75.00

Liberty Shores, LLC, a Delaware Limited

STATE OF ALABAMA

**COUNTY OF SHELBY** 

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County in said State, hereby certify that Loren Dickey whose name as President of Liberty Shores, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he, as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said company.

Given under my hand and official seal, this the 20<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2012.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public

## Real Estate Sales Validation Form

## This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name	Liberty Shores, LLC	Grantee's Name	Paul Mink Vickie Mink
Mailing Address	665 Simonds Road	Mailing Address	
	Williamstown, Massachusetts		, Alabama
Property Address	tbd	Date of Sale	November 20, 2012
	Vincent, Alabama	Total Purchase Price	\$74,900.00
		or Actual Value	
		or Assessor's Market Value	
one) (Recordation Bill of Sale X Sales Cor Closing St	of documentary evidence is not restract tatement document presented for recordation	equired)Appraisal Other	formation referenced above, the filing
of this form is not r	equired.		
		Instructions	
Grantor's name an current mailing add	•	me of the person or persons co	nveying interest to property and their
Grantee's name ar conveyed.	nd mailing address - provide the na	•	whom interest to property is being
Property address - the physical address of the property		rty being conveyed, if available	20121128000453860 2/2 \$90.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 11/28/2012 11:07:58 AM FILED/CERT
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the prope	rty was conveyed.	11,20,20,20,20,100,100
Total purchase price the instrument offer	•	urchase of the property, both re	al and personal, being conveyed by
	red for record. This may be evide		al and personal, being conveyed by by a licensed appraiser of the
valuation, of the pr		official charged with the respons	market value, excluding current use sibility of valuing property for property bama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).
			document is true and accurate. I nposition of the penalty indicated in
Date November 20	), 2012	Print Jess	ica C Pugh
Unattested		Sign	Grantee/Owner/Agent) circle one
<del></del>	(verified by)	Grantor/	Grantee/Owner/Agent) circle one